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MARRIAGES REGISTERED IN JANUARY, FEBRUARY AND MARCH, 1946.

Nemes of persons married.

Pike. Ernest J.
— Prederick

— Georgina

ke Harry i)

—~ Henry A.E.

— Herbert M,
— Iris

- Ivy M.

- James As

«— Jemes S.

— Joan B

~~ Joyoe Deds
— Kathleen D.
—~ Leonard W.
~— Poter G.0.
— Ruby

—~ Thomas G.

—- Thomas R.

~ Winifred Y,
Pikes, Marion He
Pilatzke, Willard G.
Pilboam, Donald P.
—~ Derothy P
~— Elizaboth V.
— Evelyn 4.

—~ Evelyn M.

= Prank

- George I.

— Henry P J.
Pilbean, Vera C.
Pilbro, Ivy
Pilcher, Alison E.
—_— Elsie Ge

— Wuriel

=~ Olive

~— Peroy H.8S.
= Ronald

Pilohiok, Jean E.
-~ Weolf

Pile, Gerald P.
- Guy Co

Piles, Mourcen M.
Pilfold, Patricia G.
Pilgrim, Elsie
— Harold

— Iris G

i John A,

— Kathleen G.

— Margaret

— Williem J.
Pilkington, Alice
~= Ann

~= Bernard
= Catherine
= Charles J

~= Doris

— Ellen

— Egther

— EV&n Mo

~= Frod

== Pred

— Geoffrey B.

— Gladys
- Harold
— Harry
Harry
Jeanne
Jessie
Joan
~— Joan
— Joan
— Joan E.
= John

—
——
——

Pilbeam, Vera G,

Winterson
Harrington
Hill
Gracey
Pike or
Hewitt or
Lawrence
Waknell
Silburn
Garton
Malyon
Cassar
Tooley
Foot
Woller
Poole
Bruce
Lowis
Green
Terry
Linfield
Pike
Lister
Powell
Bishop
Edwards
Norris
Evans
Cox
Hopkins

Mayo
Whoeler
Lyons
Dickinson
Garforth
Looseley
Coles
Wyatt
Rushvwaldy
Briece or
Bowie
Pilohiok
Pilohick or
Stockwell
King
MoConvery
Williams
Maple
Darby
Ogden
Pomlins
Stinton
Bennett
Clay
Clarke
Crowther
Painter
Dix
Calvert
Harrison or
Hanson
Sopor
Fildt
Goulding
Lashley
Iddon
Duordon
Moss or
Todd
Jones
Bithell
Brady
Smith
Armstrong
Barnes
Sheard
Hewtin
Mitchell
Hewtin
Orman

Lyons

District. Vol.
Surrey NeBe 2
BeHam 4
Salisbury 5
Lambeth 1
Tesex SeWe 4
Ohristophers
Camberwell 1
Coventry 6
Prome 5
Essex S.W. 4
4
b
3
5
6
2
0
1

O P oo o

Romford
Wellington
Amersham
Blandford
Woroester
Bromley
S.Shields
Ponsypool
Chester 8
Aylesbury 3
Buckrose 9
Egsex Seffe 4
Hereford 6
Swindon 5
Kensington 1
Uokfiald 2
Hammersmith )
UckPield 2
Uckfield 2
Wandsworth 1
Surrey N.W. 2
Hestings 2
Aghford 2
Ipswioh 4
Bolton 8
Chatham 2
Marylebone 1
Poole 5
Cuckfield 2
Thanet 2
1
1
4
1
1
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Wostminster
Wostmingter

o m

Colohester
Fingbury
Neath 1
Hacknoy
Leicester
Barton
Uxbridge
Ware
Edmonton
Don Valley
Greenwioh
Oldham
Ince
Rotherham
Darwen
Derby

1

7

8

3

3

3

9

1

8

8

9

8

7
Manohester 8
Leiocester 7
01dham 8
Hornoastle 7
Chorley 8
Nelson 8
Enarosbro! 9
8

8

5

8

0

8

9

8

8

8

2

Ashton

Wigan

Potnes
Farnworth
Durham N. 1
Haglingden
Huddersfield
SteHelens
Salford
Ste+Helons

New Forest
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31
217
516
348
502

994
1508
831
424
1159
1708
2848
609
379
1743
1757
292
917
3099
140
502
1228
108
269
289
502
260
275
632
833
70
3245
2587
717
2684
1228
768
335
3041

972
972

1847
790
1489
579
515
1259
237
2329
1842
1708
1193
1414
111
1377
859
1480

210
468
1463
1319
879
502
231

1228

417
870
1244
271
731
1271
944
1271
1843

3245

Names of persons married.

Filkington, John
= John G.

~ Joshua R.

== Leonard E.

lasel Mary Ve

- Mona

— Paul

— Robert

- Robert R.

~— Septimus K.

-~ Thomas AE.

~— Thomas C.

— Vera

— William

Pill, Arnold
Piller, PFrederick 0.
— Mary L.
Pilley, Albert B.
— Joan

Pilling, Alioe Ju
e ui(}e M.

= Annie R.

~~ Arthur

— Beatrioce

= Catherine M.
~= Doris

- Doris

— Eric

~— Harry

~— Herbert

- Hilda

Jemes

Joan 0«N.
Layda Go

-~ Marjorie E.

— Samuel

= Stella
Pillinger, Donald R.
— Lesglie W.

= Mervyn E.
Pillitz, Robert D.H.
Pillow, Vielet M.
Pilnick, Harold
Pilon, Edith I.N.
Piipol, Charlotte
Pilsbury, Thomas H.

—
——

Pilston, Thomas
Pilsworth, Robecea C.
Pimbler, Maurecn Le
Pimblett, Dorothy
- J'Ohn Ww.

— Philip

—~ Sidney

Pimlott, James He
Pimlow, Prank

Pimm, Alfred J.W.
~ Annie E.

~— George

— Mary M.
Pimperton, Frank
Pinoh, Alfred G.

— Dorothy P.

— Loslio WePe

-~ Marous H.

— Stanley G.
Pinohbook, Alioe

Martlew
Pavitt
Foote
Hammond
Hows
Henderson
Crawford
Blakeley
Wright
Porregter
Wost
Hepworth
Bingloy
Bamber
Javies
Loveday
Collins
Carnell
Noble
Barclay
Law
Gray
Bird
Powell
Fairhurst
Southwell
Jones
Boothroyd
Kershaw
Prince
Allecock
Jones
Cannon
Jack
Barneg
Rigby
Rothrie
Harris
Southall
Ward
Pleasance
Goodgor
Howlott
Slade
Smith
Robinson or
Purniss
Pearson
Bignall
Englangd
Fenney
Konyon
Fradley
Burton
Hill
Rowbottom
Keemar
Wilkinson
Leo
Land
Tullott
Orwell
Bennett
Nioholas
Dellor
Southern
Flanagan
Taylor

Pinchemein, William A.Simpson

Pinchor, Kathleon
Pinohes, Annie

= Lilian A+

= Thomas H.

-~ Vera

Pinchin, Erio
Pinokney, Frank fe

Holmes
Smith
Kirk
Young
Mears
Davaey
Hornblow

Distriet. Vol.
StHelens
Birmingham
Darwen
Pancras
Haslingden
Stockport
Newocastle T. 1
Ince
SteHelens
Amounderness
Worthing
Hemsworth
Barrow P,
Amounderness
VWandsworth
Essex S.W.
Chatham
Edmonton
Rotherham
Liverpool N.
Haslingden
Leigh
Glouocester C.
Manchoster
Inee
Middleton
Bolton
Huddersfiel
Buoklow
Bolton
St.Helens
Inee
Hatfield
Caistor
Hyde
St.Helens
Haslingden
Kingswood
Bristol
Chesterfield
Kengington
Portsmouth
Birmingham
Reading
Leicester
Burton
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Manchester
Nottingham
W.Hartlepool 1
St.Helens

Ince

Stoke
Manchoster

Rugh
Miidfeton
Brighton
Brentford
Birmingham
Tiverton
Coventry
Shoroditeh
Haverfordvess 1
Croydon
WeHam
Southport
Bromley
Grimsby
Calder
Wednesbury
Stourbridge
Esgex SeWe
WeBromwioh
Rowley R.
Middlesbro!
Haokney
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1294
1035
783

173

248
138
1250
1130
830
359
1778
1110
811
350
2544
1906
1417
631
206
439
813
199
116
1140

669
422
695
1227
159
2513
1656
190
1233
177
516

1685
220
1253
2
5
609
737

171
659
358
1291
135
382

1717
1123
568
407
842
869
1478

2445
1535

138
1425
1848
1465
1136
1500

112

366
1422
1725
1102

657
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